PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	08/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH
Street Address:	Carl Zeiss Promenade 10
City:	Jena
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10967341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: ybarrack@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: Allen Melser

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P70130US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yayoi Barrack

Total Attachments: 1

source=P70130US0 Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/967,341, filed on October 19, 2004, entitled PROCESS FOR THE OBSERVATION OF AT LEAST ONE SAMPLE REGION WITH A LIGHT RASTER MICROSCOPE WITH LINEAR SAMPLING by assignment recorded on March 14, 2005 at Reel 016367, Frame(s) 0918; and

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/967,341 ("the application") and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and same not been made; and the Assignor, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said application and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said application and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignor and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Assignor this <u>17th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2009.

CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (ASSIG

By: i. V. Willi Muhsfeldt

(Signature)

Its:

RECORDED: 09/03/2009

Head of Patent Department Fitle)

PATENT REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0811